FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

07-17-2001



Docket No.: 0350-069P/JAB

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → →	V	▼	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commission Patents and Trademan				y thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): KURT STEINHOFF, MATTHIAS SCHUPFER		ddress of receiving		. ~	
7-11-01	Name: SM	Schweizerische M	unitionsunternehmur	ıg AG	
. [-1]-V[Internal Add	ress:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	Street Addre	ess: ALLMENDS	STRASSE 74, CH-360	02	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
□ Other	City: Thun,	SWITZERLAND	State: ZIP	•	
Execution Date: 06/16/01 and 06/25/01, RESPECTIVELY	Additional name	e(s) & address(es)	attached?	⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution d	ate of the applica	tion is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pat	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/809,750	l i				
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		☑ No er of applications	and patents involved	 d:	
concerning document should be mailed:		•••	•		
Name: JAY A. BONDELL, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Internal Address: SCHWEITZER CORNMAN GROSS &		 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
BONDELL LLP					
Street Address: 292 MADISON AVENUE	8. Deposit acc	count number:			
	19,0748				
City: NEW YORK State: NY ZIP: 1001	7				
07/17/2001 1D1AZ1 00000047 09809780 DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE				
0. Statement and signature					
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into of the original document. 	formation is true and	correct and any	attached copy is a tro	ие сору	
JAY A. BONDELL	1 c 4. B	-all	JULY 9, 2001		
Name of Person Signing	Signature		3 Date		
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments	, and document:			

PATENT **REEL: 011968 FRAME: 0937**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we KURT STEINHOFF and MATTHIAS SCHUPFER, citizens

Am Sender 5, 47533
of Germany and Austria, respectively, and residing, respectively, at Grossgrund 22, 6463
Weve Germany
Burglen, Switzerland; and Burggasse 97/1/9, A-1070 Vienna, Austria have invented
certain new and useful improvements in a Shell With A Shell Body And A Process For
The Preparation Of Radially Protruding Guiding Means On A Shell Body, for which
a Provisional patent application was filed on March 16, 2000 under Serial No.
60/189,961; and

WHEREAS, SM Schweizerische Munitionsunternehmung AG, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, located and doing business at Allmendstrasse 74, CH-3602 Thun, Switzerland, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said KURT STEINHOFF and MATTHIAS SCHUPFER, have sold assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents

PATENT REEL: 011968 FRAME: 0938 and Trademarks of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to said corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals.

KURT STEINHOFF

Dated: June 16, 2000

MATTHIAS SCHUPFER

Dated: June 25, 2007

RECORDED: 07/11/2001